
 2020 

ROUTE 5: ARMADALE, MT RICHON, DARLING DOWNS, HAYNES, 

HILBERT & BYFORD 
REGISTRATION FORM FOR 2020 

Please note: Students are to be at their designated Bus Stop 5 Minutes prior to bus arrival time. 
If buses are loaded to capacity, no casual passengers will be carried. 

BUSWEST ROUTE 5  
 
BUS STOP (See page 2 for details) AM Pick-Up Stop #_____  PM Drop-Off Stop #_____ 
 
Family Name  _____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Address  _____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Email Address   ______________________________________________________________________ 
 

Emergency Phone Number ______________________________________________________________________ 
 

Medical conditions or allergies our bus driver should be aware of:  __________________________________ 
(Please note that buses only carry a basic first aid kit which does NOT include an Epipen or anti-histamines) 
 
_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Student’s Name :      
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

1.     House  Year        
         

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

2.     House  Year        
         

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

3.     House  Year 
       

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
    *Please indicate whether it is morning or afternoon travel required. 

 
 
 

 

Other (please specify) 
 
___________________ 

Other (please specify) 
 
___________________ 

Other (please specify) 
 
___________________ 

One Way* 
AM / PM 

Both Ways 

One Way* 
AM / PM 

Both Ways 

Both Ways 

One Way* 
AM / PM 

**CASUAL Tickets must be purchased from 
Student Services Reception. Pick-up/drop-off 
must be part of the regular Route which is shown 
on the next page.   

Page 1 

All permanent passengers MUST be registered, to ensure your child’s seat. Please ensure Registration Forms are 
returned to John Wollaston Anglican Community School Administration for processing. For enquiries regarding 

bus routes please contact the School on 9495 8100. 

COST: FULL TIME - $195.00 per child per term |  PART TIME - $135.00 per child per term (one way trip - AM or PM) 
 **$6.00 casual  (See below for clarification) 



Routes are correct at time of printing -  December 2019 

NB: AM Bus Run: Any ELC Students are to stay on the bus until the Teacher 
on Duty collects and escorts them across the road via the cross-walk to the 

Early Learning Centre 

Page 2 

 
 
 
________________ _________________ _________ 

PARENT SIGN PARENT NAME DATED 

TIME 
AM 

Pick-
Up 

NARRATIVE 

7:00 1 32 Old Brickworks Rd 

    
Cont. Old Brickworks, L-Beenyup, L-Dundatha 
Dr, R-Camembert St 

7:04 2 Cnr Camembert St & Castello Cres, Byford 

    
L-Annato Ent, R-Dundatha Dr, L-Beenyup/ 
Abernethy Rd, R-Renaud Way, R-Racy Prince Crt, 
R-Malarkey Rd 

7:10 3 16 Malarkey Rd, Byford 

    
L-Abernethy Rd, L-Briggs Rd, R-Thomas Rd, R-
Plalstowe Blvd, R-Caraway Ave, R-Curacoa Way, L
-Jasmin Pde, L-Sarsaoarilla, R-Jasmin Pde 

7:19 4 57 Jasmin Promenade, Byford 

    
Cont Jasmin Pde, L-Caraway, R-Plaistowe Blvd, 
Left Larson Rd 

7:22 5 Outside Great Beginnings Childcare Centre 

    
Cont. Larsen, L-South West Hwy, L-Eleventh Rd, 
Left Bruns Dr (First entry). 

7:27 6 150 Bruns Drive 

    Continue Bruns Dr 

7:30 7 11 Bruns Dr 

    
Cont. Bruns, L-Eleventh Rd, L-Gull turns into Mill 
St turns into Keenan St, R-Todman Grv, left 2nd 
Entrance Rivose Cres 

7:34 8 54 & 17 Rivose cres 

    
Cont. Rivose, R-Todman, L-Keenan St turns into 
Mills St turns into Gull St, L-Eleventh, L-Rowley 
Rd, R-Hilbert Rd, R-Vermillion Blvd  

7:40 9 Vermilion Blvd ( outside No 47 ) 

    Continue Vermillion Blvd, Left Allwood Ave  

7:43 10 Opp No 8 Allwood Ave 

    
L-Rowley, L-Eleventh, R-Forrest, L-Rickett St, 
Right Markwell St 

7:48 11 Cnr Rickett st & Markwell Ave 

    Continue Markwell St 

7:50 12 Cnr Markwell St & Bright St 

    

Cont. Markwell St, L-Dorset, R-Boatwright, R-
Eighth, L-Forrest, R-Neilson, R-Powell, R-
Whiteley, L-Ninth, turn around at r/about & head 
back, L-Calder Way 

7:55 13 No 3 Calder Way 

    
L-Hardings, L-Lannam, R-Nineth into Harber Dr, 
R-Wungong, L-slip road over railway, R-Byron, L-
Eliot, L-Stone, R-SW Hwy, L-Cooliaberra Drive 

8:55 14 Roundabout at Richon Heights 

    
Turn around at r/about back along Cooliabberra 
Dr, R-South Western Hwy, Right Talus Dr 

8:10 15  40 Talus Drive - at tree 

    
L-Bedfordale Hill Rd, R-SW Hwy, R-Marsh Rd/
Harrison Rd 

8:14 16 opposite No 20 Harrison Rd, Mt Richon 

    
Cont. Harrison, L-Carrick, L- Saw Rd, L-SW Hwy, 
R-Third Rd, R-Church Ave, L-Armadale Rd, R-
Railway Ave, Left Centre Road 

8:27   John Wollaston  

TIME 
PM Drop-

Off 
NARRATIVE 

      

15:15   John Wollaston 

    

Right Lake Rd, Right Railway Ave, Left Denny 
Ave, Right  Albany Hwy, over into South West 
Hwy, left Saw Rd, Right Carrick Rd, Right 
Harrison Rd 

15:25 1 20 Harrison Rd, Mt Richon 

    
Cont. Harrison - turns into Marsh Rd, L-SW Hwy, 
L-Bedfordale Hill Rd, R-Talus Drive 

15:35 2 Opp 40 Talus Drive next to tree 

    
R-SW Hwy, L-Hobbs Dr, L-Church, R-Seventh 
Rd, L-Forrest Rd, R-Rickett St, R-Markwell Ave 

15:43 3 Corner Rickett St & Markwell St 

    Continue Markwell St 

15:45 4 Corner Bright St & Markwell St 

    

Cont. Marlkwell, Left Dorset, R-Boatwright, R-
Eighth Rd, L-Forrest, R-Neilson, R-Powell Cres, R
-Whiteley L-Ninth turn around at r/about back 
down, L-Calder Way 

15:50 5 3 Calder Way 

    
Left Harding St, Right Lennam Rd, Left Eleventh 
Rd, Right Rowley Rd, Right Allwood Ave 

15:53 6 8 Allwood Ave 

    Cont Allwood Ave, Right Vermillion Blvd 

15:56 7 Vermilion Blvd (opp No. 47) 

    

Left Hilbert Rd, Left Rowley Rd, Right Eleventh 
Rd, Right Gull St turns into Mill St turns into 
Keenan St, Right Todman Gr, Left 2nd Ent Rivose 
Cres 

16:03 8 54 & 17 Rivose Cres 

    
Continue Rivose Cres, Right Todman Gr, Left 
Keenan St Rd 

16:05 9 245 Keenan St, Darling Downs 

    
Continue Keenan St/Mill St/Gull St, Right 
Eleventh Rd, Right Burns Drive 

16:07 10 11 Bruns Drive 

    Continue Bruns Drive 

16:09 11 150 Bruns Drive 

    
Continue Bruns Dr, Right Eleventh Rd, Left South 
West Hwy, Right Cooliabberra Drive 

16:12 12 Cooliabberra Dr - at roundabout 

    
Turn around at roundabout, Left South West Hwy, 
Right Thomas Road 

16:17 13 BUS STOP after Hay Rd 

    
Cont. Thomas Rd, Left Plalstowe Blvd, right 
Caraway Ave, right Curacoa way, left Jasmin Pde, 
left Sarsaoarilla Ramble, Right Jasmin Pde 

16:25 14 57 Jasmin Promenade, Byford 

    L-Curacoa Way, L-Caraway Ave, R-Plaistowe Blvd 

16:28 15 Plaistowe Blvd, before Bunya Green 

    
Cont. Plaistowe Blvd, Right Larsen St, Left Briggs 
Rd, Right Eurythmic Rd, Right Malarkey Rd. 

16:33 16 16 Malarkey Rd BYFORD 

    
Cont. Malarkey, L-Racy Prince Crt, L-Renaud Way, 
L-Abernethy Rd/Beenyup Rd, R-Dundatha Dr, L-
Annato Ent, R-Camembert St 

16:40 17 Cnr Camembert St & Castello Cres 

    
L-Dundatha Dr, L-Beenyup Rd, R-SW Hwy, L-
Armadale, R-Railway, L-Owen Rd, L-Depot 

    61 Champion Dr, Armadale 


